12/6/2017

Institute ID: IR-1-E-E-C-37003
Institute Name: Government College of Engineering

r—Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12
UG [4 Years Program(s)] 240 240 240 240 -—- -
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 54 0 — — —

r— Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

No. of
Sociall students stljl(()l.e(l)lfts stljl(()l.e(r)lis No. of
Within  Outside Outside Economically Challen ye d receiving receivin receivin students
(All No.of No. of State State Country  Backward & Freeships / ng M€ " who are not
Total N L . . (SC+ST+OBC . Freeships / Freeships / . .
programs Male Female (Including (Including (Including (Including . Scholarships . . receiving
Students Including Scholarships Scholarships
of all years) Students Students male& male& male& male & from the any
male & from from the .
female) female) female) female) State and e . Freeships /
female) Institution Private .
Central . Scholarship:
Funds Bodies
Government
UG [4
Years 516 383 899 895 4 0 383 516 773 0 25 101
Program(s)]
PG [2 Years 3 5 5 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 5
Program(s)]

r—Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

No. of students

Academic No. of first year  No. of first year Academic No. of students Academic raduating in No.of Median salary of No. of students
students intake in students admitted admitted through g 18 students placed graduates selected for
Year . Year Year  minimum stipulated . . .
the year in the year Lateral entry time placed (Amountin Rs.) Higher Studies
230000 (Two lakh
(2011-12) 240 225 (2012-13) 45 (2014-15) 242 129 thirty thousand 28
only)
320000 (Three lakh
(2012-13) 240 221 (2013-14) 47 (2015-16) 239 125 twenty thousand) 22
420000 (Four lakh
(2013-14) 240 215 (2014-15) 46 (2016-17) 261 127 twenty thousand 29
only)

PG |2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

. No. of first year No. of first year . . No. of Median salary of placed No. of students
Academic . . h . Academic No. of students graduating . .
students intake in the students admitted in . .. . . students graduates (Amount in selected for Higher
Year Year  in minimum stipulated time .
year the year placed Rs.) Studies
(2013-14) 0 0 (2014-15) 0 0 0 (Zero) 0
(2014-15) 0 0 (2015-16) 0 0 0 (Zero) 0
(2015-16) 0 0 (2016-17) 0 0 0 (Zero) 0

r— Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).

Total Students
Full Time

Part Time 0
No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
Full Time 0 0 0

Part Time 0 0 0

7



12/6/2017

Institute ID: IR-1-E-E-C-37003
Institute Name: Government College of Engineering

— Faculty Details
Srno Name
1 D
THIRUMALAIKUMARASAMY
2 J THIYAGARAIJ
3 R MADESH
4 S SRINATH RAMKUMAR
5 A ARCHANA
6 A JESU STEEPHAN SAMY
7 ANANTHAKUMAR S
8 ANNE CHRIS EVERT M
9 ARIVUMANI V
10 ' ARULKUMARM
11 BAKKIYARAJR
12 BHARATHI RAJA R
13 BHAVANIM
14  Chandrasekaran M
15 D KULANDAIVEL
16 D Sujeetha
17  ELANGOVANM
18 ELUMALAIS
19 GOVINDANT
20  Gowtham S
21 1 ASHOK KUMAR
22 1RAHAMATHULLAH
23 IRIN DORATHY PE
24 JNARGIS
25 | JPACHAMUTHU
26 JAGADEESWARIN

Age Designation Gender Qualification

35

27

25

25

46

34

28

35

36

37

38

37

56

38

25

34

28

43

26

42

40

36

29

28

37

Assistant
Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Assistant
Professor

Lecturer

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Lecturer

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Other

Assistant
Professor

Dean /
Principal /
Director /
Vice
Chancellor

Assistant
Professor

Lecturer

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Lecturer

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Lecturer

Assistant
Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Ph.D

M.E.

M.E.

M. Phil

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.Tech

M. Phil

M.E.

Ph.D

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

Ph.D

M. Phil

M. Phil

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

Experience Is

(In
Months)

129
108

22

12
192
137
50

126
144
154
118

144

402

114
29
114
27
192
40
133
157
132
77
27

92

Associated
Last Year

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently
working
with
institution?

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

16-05-
2017
13-07-
2016
13-07-
2016
22-11-
2016
01-07-
2016
12-05-
2017
05-04-
2013
07-07-
2017
03-04-
2013
08-04-
2013
14-03-
2008
02-01-
2015
15-04-
2013

22-09-
2017

22-05-
2013
23-05-
2016
25-04-
2013
15-05-
2017
20-03-
2008
03-08-
2015
16-05-
2017
29-04-
2013
18-04-
2013
28-07-
2017
01-07-
2015
05-04-
2013

Leaving Association
Date type

- Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

- Regular

-- Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

-- Regular
-—- Regular

-—- Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

- Regular

- Regular

- Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

-- Regular
-- Regular

-—- Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

- Regular
- Regular
- Regular

- Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

1/3



12/6/2017

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

gQ

JOTHIC

K ASOKAN

K MANOGARAN

K MANONMANI
KARTHIGEYAN CMT
KEERTHANA R

M ANANTHA BABU
M ANBARASU

M GOKUL

M GOWRI SHANKAR
M Kavitha

M Mageswari

M NAVANEETHA
MOHAN K
MOHANDOSS T
NAFEESA BEGUM J
NATARAJAN P

P SAKTHIVEL

P THIRUMAL
PARAMESWARAN S
R Arthi

R FRANCIS

R RANJITH

R SUDHA

S Abirami

S SARANYA
SANKAR GANESH S
SANTHOSH KUMAR C
SARASWATHY G
SARAVANAN G

SARIDHA K

CATUOCCECLODANTIMTANT

27

37

55

49

41

24

27

25

24

36

42

43

25

38

29

43

30

41

41

31

29

40

25

38

25

25

31

28

40

49

25

24

Lecturer

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Lecturer
Assistant

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Lecturer
Assistant

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor
Lecturer

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Assistant
Professor

Lecturer

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Lecturer

Assistant

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

NMala

M.E.

Ph.D

M.E.

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.E.

M.E.

Ph.D

M.Ed

M.E.

M.E.

Ph.D

M.E.

M.E.

Ph.D

M. Phil

M.E.

Ph.D

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M. Phil

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.E.

LV i

29

171

267

321

204

24

12

94

180

198

12

156

104

240

74

106

215

75

55

181

138

17

27

94

192

334

30

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

04-07-
2016

16-05-
2017

25-04-
2013

04-07-
2017

22-04-
2013

23-05-
2016

06-05-
2017

15-05-
2017

13-07-
2016

22-05-
2017

05-04-
2013

05-06-
2017

01-07-
2016

10-04-
2013

16-05-
2017

09-08-
2006

24-04-
2013

24-05-
2017

08-09-
2001

17-05-
2017

29-06-
2015

16-05-
2017

22-05-
2017

26-08- | 08-08-
2013 2017

23-05-
2016

01-07-
2015

08-04-
2013

27-02-
2017

10-08-
2001

04-07-
2012

04-07-
2015

25-04-

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular
Regular
Regular

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular
Regular

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular
Regular

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Danislaw



12/6/2017

JO

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

OAL LI LIL AINLJLAUN U

SELVI S

SHEELA R

SILAMBARASAN R

SUBHALAKSHMI M

SUCHITRA G

SURESH KUMAR S

THANGARAJ A

THANGARAJU I

THIRUMAL G

USHA MB

V ADHIMOORTHY

Vadivel S

ol g

42

32

31

40

39

34

56

42

25

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer
Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor
Lecturer

Assistant
Professor
Assistant

Professor

Lecturer

viaic

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

1IVL. LY,

M.E.

M.E.

M. Phil

M.S

M.E.

M.Sc.

M.E.

Ph.D

M.E.

M. Phil

Ph.D

M. Phil

187

80

63

38

224

84

136

206

66

322

174

28

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

2013
10-04-
2013
02-07-
2015
25-04-
2013
04-07-
2015
05-04-
2013
05-06-
2017
18-04-
2013
29-04-
2013
10-05-
2016
01-07-
2011
16-05-
2017
04-08-
2016

ncoguiat

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular
Regular
Regular

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

3/3



12/6/2017

Institute ID: IR-1-E-E-C-37003
Institute Name: Government College of Engineering

— Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years
Financial Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)
7288746 (Seventy 2026881 (Twenty 1457724 (Fourteen

two lakks eighty eight lakhs twenty six lakhs fifty seven
Library thousand seven thousand eight thousand seven

hundred and forty six hundred and eighty  hundred and twenty

only) one only) four only )

23077049 (Two 18963347 (One crore

crores thirty lakhs 24421026 (Two eighty nine lakhs

crores forty four lakhs

New Equipment for Laboratories seventy seven sixty three thousand
. twenty one thousand
thousand forty nine and twenty six only) three hundred and
only) ty y forty seven only)
853608 (Eight lakhs 22502 (Twolakh /945,468 (Nine lakh
twenty seven .
. . fifty three thouasnd . nine thousand four
Engineering Workshops . . thousand eight )
six hundred and eight . hundred and eight
only) hundred and ninety only)
Y two only) y
Studios 0 (zero) 0 (zero) 0 (zero)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital
Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and 0 (zero) 0 (zero) 0 (zero)
Building)
Annual Operational Expenditure
28830000 (Two 27541000 (Two 26111000 (Two
. : . crores eighty eight Crores seventy five  crores sixty one lakhs
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) lakhs thirty thousand | lakhs forty one eleven thousand only
only) thousand only) )
34688324
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or  (Threecrore forty six 40222031 (Four crore 41.388231 (Fou.r erore
. . . . thirteen lakhs eighty
consumables, other running expenditures etc. lakhs eighty eight two lakhs twenty two | .
. ) . ’ eight thousand two
(excluding maintenance of hostels and allied ' thousands three thousand and thirty .
- hundred and thirty
services) hundred and twenty  one only)
one only)
four only)
19762733 (One crore 3348951 (Thirty three 13583906 (One crore
ninety seven lakhs lakhs forty eight thirty five lakhs
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops sixty two thousand  thousand nine eighty three thousand

seven hundred and  hundred and fifty one nine hundred and six
thirty three only) only) only)

7



12/6/2017

Institute ID: IR-1-E-E-C-37003
Institute Name: Government College of Engineering

— PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students
1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, in all the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids,
includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to Yes, in all the buildings
another for handicapped students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets

for handicapped students? Yes, in all the buildings

7



12/6/2017

Institute ID: IR-1-E-E-C-37003

Institute Name: Government College of Engineering

— Earning From Patents(IPR)

(Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

one lakh eleven thousand
and four hundred

eighty eight thousand one
hundred and fifty

Financial Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
Earning From Patents 0 0 0
(Amount in Rupees)
Enter Amount in Words Zero Zero Zero

— Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15

Total no. of Sponsored
. 0 1 1

Projects
Total no. of Funding

) 0 1 1
Agencies
Total Amgunt Received 0 2526000 1323000
(Amount in Rupees)
Amount Received in Words Zero Tyventy Five Lakhs Twenty Thirteen Lakhs Twenty

Six thousand only three thousand only
— Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
Totzfll no. of Consultancy 3 19 D
Projects
Total no. Qf Client ’ 9 6
Organizations
Total Amount Received 111400 83150 71400

seventy one thousand and
four hundred

7



