12/6/2017

Institute ID: IR-1-E-E-C-37003 Institute Name: Government College of Engineering

-Sanctioned (Approved) Intake						
Academic Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	240	240	240	240		
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	54	0				

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Country	Backward	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the State and Central Government	from Institution	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving any Freeships / Scholarships
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	516	383	899	895	4	0	383	516	773	0	25	101
PG [2 Years Program(s)]		3	5	5	0	0	0	5	0	0	0	5

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2011-12)	240	225	(2012-13)	45	(2014-15)	242	129	230000 (Two lakh thirty thousand only)	28
(2012-13)	240	221	(2013-14)	47	(2015-16)	239	1/2	320000 (Three lakh twenty thousand)	22
(2013-14)	240	215	(2014-15)	46	(2016-17)	261	127	420000 (Four lakh twenty thousand only)	29

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year		No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time		Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013-14)	0	0	(2014-15)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2014-15)	0	0	(2015-16)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2015-16)	0	0	(2016-17)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).

			Total Stud	lents
Full Time		0		
Part Time		0		
No. of Ph.D students gra	duated (including Integrated Ph.)	D)		
No. of Ph.D students gra	duated (including Integrated Ph.)	D) 016-17	2015-16	2014-15
No. of Ph.D students gra Full Time			2015-16	2014-15

Institute ID: IR-1-E-E-C-37003 Institute Name: Government College of Engineering

-Facu	ilty	Deta	ails

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Associatior type
1	D THIRUMALAIKUMARASAMY	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	129	No	Yes	16-05- 2017		Regular
2	J THIYAGARAJ	35	Lecturer	Male	M.E.	108	Yes	Yes	13-07- 2016		Adhoc / Contractual
3	R MADESH	27	Lecturer	Male	M.E.	22	Yes	Yes	13-07- 2016		Adhoc / Contractual
4	S SRINATH RAMKUMAR	25	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	6	No	Yes	22-11- 2016		Adhoc / Contractual
5	A ARCHANA	25	Lecturer	Female	M.E.	12	No	Yes	01-07- 2016		Adhoc / Contractual
6	A JESU STEEPHAN SAMY	46	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	192	No	Yes	12-05- 2017		Regular
7	ANANTHAKUMAR S	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	137	Yes	Yes	05-04- 2013		Regular
8	ANNE CHRIS EVERT M	28	Lecturer	Female	M.E.	50	No	Yes	07-07- 2017		Adhoc / Contractual
9	ARIVUMANI V	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	126	Yes	Yes	03-04- 2013		Regular
10	ARULKUMAR M	36	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	144	Yes	Yes	08-04- 2013		Regular
11	BAKKIYARAJ R	37	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	154	Yes	Yes	14-03- 2008		Regular
12	BHARATHI RAJA R	38	Other	Male	M.E.	118	Yes	Yes	02-01- 2015		Adhoc / Contractual
13	BHAVANI M	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	144	Yes	Yes	15-04- 2013		Regular
14	Chandrasekaran M	56	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	402	No	Yes	22-09- 2017		Regular
15	D KULANDAIVEL	38	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	114	Yes	Yes	22-05- 2013		Regular
16	D Sujeetha	25	Lecturer	Female	M.E.	29	Yes	Yes	23-05- 2016		Adhoc / Contractual
17	ELANGOVAN M	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	114	Yes	Yes	25-04- 2013		Regular
18	ELUMALAI S	28	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	27	No	Yes	15-05- 2017		Regular
19	GOVINDAN T	43	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	192	Yes	Yes	20-03- 2008		Regular
20	Gowtham S	26	Lecturer	Male	M. Phil	40	Yes	Yes	03-08- 2015		Adhoc / Contractual
21	I ASHOK KUMAR	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	133	Yes	Yes	16-05- 2017		Regular
22	I RAHAMATHULLAH	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	157	Yes	Yes	29-04- 2013		Regular
23	IRIN DORATHY PE	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	132	Yes	Yes	18-04- 2013		Regular
24	J NARGIS	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	77	No	Yes	28-07- 2017		Regular
25	J PACHAMUTHU	28	Lecturer	Male	M.E.	27	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2015		Adhoc / Contractual
26	JAGADEESWARI N	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	92	Yes	Yes	05-04- 2013		Regular

12011											
27	JOTHI C	27	Lecturer	Female	M.E.	29	Yes	Yes	04-07- 2016		Adhoc / Contractual
28	K ASOKAN	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	171	No	Yes	16-05- 2017		Regular
29	K MANOGARAN	55	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	267	Yes	Yes	25-04- 2013		Regular
30	K MANONMANI	49	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	321	Yes	Yes	04-07- 2017		Regular
31	KARTHIGEYAN CMT	41	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	204	Yes	Yes	22-04- 2013		Regular
32	KEERTHANA R	24	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	14	Yes	Yes	23-05- 2016		Adhoc / Contractual
33	M ANANTHA BABU	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	2	No	Yes	06-05- 2017		Regular
34	M ANBARASU	25	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	24	Yes	Yes	15-05- 2017		Regular
35	M GOKUL	24	Lecturer	Male	M.E.	12	Yes	Yes	13-07- 2016		Adhoc / Contractual
36	M GOWRI SHANKAR	36	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	94	No	Yes	22-05- 2017		Regular
37	M Kavitha	42	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	180	Yes	Yes	05-04- 2013		Regular
38	M Mageswari	43	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	198	No	Yes	05-06- 2017		Regular
39	M NAVANEETHA	25	Lecturer	Female	M.Ed	12	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2016		Adhoc / Contractual
40	MOHAN K	38	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	156	Yes	Yes	10-04- 2013		Regular
41	MOHANDOSS T	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	104	No	Yes	16-05- 2017		Regular
42	NAFEESA BEGUM J	43	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	240	Yes	Yes	09-08- 2006		Regular
43	NATARAJAN P	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	74	Yes	Yes	24-04- 2013		Regular
44	P SAKTHIVEL	41	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	106	No	Yes	24-05- 2017		Regular
45	P THIRUMAL	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	215	Yes	Yes	08-09- 2001		Regular
46	PARAMESWARAN S	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	75	No	Yes	17-05- 2017		Regular
47	R Arthi	29	Lecturer	Female	M.E.	55	Yes	Yes	29-06- 2015		Adhoc / Contractual
48	R FRANCIS	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	181	No	Yes	16-05- 2017		Regular
49	R RANJITH	25	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	2	No	Yes	22-05- 2017		Regular
50	R SUDHA	38	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	138	Yes	No	26-08- 2013	08-08- 2017	Regular
51	S Abirami	25	Lecturer	Female	M.E.	17	Yes	Yes	23-05- 2016		Adhoc / Contractual
52	S SARANYA	25	Lecturer	Female	M.E.	27	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2015		Adhoc / Contractual
53	SANKAR GANESH S	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	94	Yes	Yes	08-04- 2013		Regular
54	SANTHOSH KUMAR C	28	Lecturer	Male	M. Phil	4	No	Yes	27-02- 2017		Adhoc / Contractual
55	SARASWATHY G	40	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	192	Yes	Yes	10-08- 2001		Regular
56	SARAVANAN G	49	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	334	Yes	Yes	04-07- 2012		Regular
57	SARIDHA K	25	Lecturer	Female	M.E.	30	Yes	Yes	04-07- 2015		Adhoc / Contractual
50	CATHEECUDANDIAN C	21	Assistant	Male	ME	151	Vac	Vac	25-04-		Degular

12/6/2017

00	SAI HELSHFANDIAN U	34	Professor	IVIAIC	IVI.L.	131	105	105	2013		regulai
59	SELVI S	42	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	187	Yes	Yes	10-04- 2013		Regular
50	SHEELA R	32	Lecturer	Female	M.E.	80	Yes	Yes	02-07- 2015		Adhoc / Contractua
51	SILAMBARASAN R	31	Lecturer	Male	M. Phil	63	Yes	Yes	25-04- 2013		Adhoc / Contractua
52	SUBHALAKSHMI M	28	Lecturer	Female	M.S	38	Yes	Yes	04-07- 2015		Adhoc / Contractua
53	SUCHITRA G	43	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	224	Yes	Yes	05-04- 2013		Regular
54	SURESH KUMAR S	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	84	No	Yes	05-06- 2017		Regular
55	THANGARAJ A	40	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	136	Yes	Yes	18-04- 2013		Regular
56	THANGARAJU I	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	206	Yes	Yes	29-04- 2013		Regular
57	THIRUMAL G	34	Lecturer	Male	M.E.	66	Yes	Yes	10-05- 2016		Adhoc / Contractual
58	USHA MB	56	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	322	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2011		Regular
59	V ADHIMOORTHY	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	174	No	Yes	16-05- 2017		Regular
70	Vadivel S	25	Lecturer	Male	M. Phil	28	Yes	Yes	04-08- 2016		Adhoc / Contractual

Institute ID: IR-1-E-E-C-37003 Institute Name: Government College of Engineering

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic	Activities and Resourc	es (excluding expendit	ture on buildings)
Library	7288746 (Seventy two lakks eighty eight thousand seven hundred and forty six only)	2026881 (Twenty lakhs twenty six thousand eight hundred and eighty one only)	1457724 (Fourteen lakhs fifty seven thousand seven hundred and twenty four only)
New Equipment for Laboratories	23077049 (Two crores thirty lakhs seventy seven thousand forty nine only)	24421026 (Two crores forty four lakhs twenty one thousand and twenty six only)	18963347 (One crore eighty nine lakhs sixty three thousand three hundred and forty seven only)
Engineering Workshops	853608 (Eight lakhs fifty three thouasnd six hundred and eight only)	227892 (Two lakh twenty seven thousand eight hundred and ninety two only)	909408 (Nine lakh nine thousand four hundred and eight only)
Studios	0 (zero)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	28830000 (Two crores eighty eight lakhs thirty thousand only)	27541000 (Two Crores seventy five lakhs forty one thousand only)	26111000 (Two crores sixty one lakhs eleven thousand only)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	34688324 (Threecrore forty six lakhs eighty eight thousands three hundred and twenty four only)	40222031 (Four crore two lakhs twenty two thousand and thirty one only)	41388231 (Four crore thirteen lakhs eighty eight thousand two hundred and thirty one only)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	19762733 (One crore ninety seven lakhs sixty two thousand seven hundred and thirty three only)	3348951 (Thirty three lakhs forty eight thousand nine hundred and fifty one only)	13583906 (One crore thirty five lakhs eighty three thousand nine hundred and six only)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years-

Institute ID: IR-1-E-E-C-37003 Institute Name: Government College of Engineering

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in all the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buildings

12/6/2017

Institute ID: IR-1-E-E-C-37003 Institute Name: Government College of Engineering

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Enter Amount in Words	zero	zero	zero
Sponsored Research Details			
Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	0	1	1
Total no. of Funding Agencies	0	1	1
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	2526000	1323000
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Twenty Five Lakhs Twenty Six thousand only	Thirteen Lakhs Twenty three thousand only
Consultancy Project Details -			
Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	3	19	12
Total no. of Client Organizations	2	9	6
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	111400	88150	71400
	one lakh eleven thousand	eighty eight thousand one	seventy one thousand and